Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of February 26, 2025

2023-00107

RECEIVED: 04/03/23 FILED: 04/03/23 SUSPENSION DATE:

FINAL: 07/25/23

REOPENED:

CASE CODE

278.023; Construct

UTILITIES:

Lake Village Water Association, Inc.

INDEX OF EVENTS:

04/16/24	POST CASE: Mike D Sanford Lake Village Water Association Contract 14 Water Distribution Improvement Project Substantial Completion Documents
10/27/23	POST CASE: Mike D Sanford Lake Village Water Association, Inc. 50 Percent Construction Notification
07/25/23	Final Order Entered: 1. The rates set forth in the Appendix to the Commission's June 6, 2023 Order in this proceeding are effective for service rendered on and after May 12, 2023, until the Phase 2 rates become effective on October 4, 2023. 2. Within 20 days of the date of service of this Order, Lake Village Water shall file revised tariff sheets with the Commission, using the Commission's June 6, 2023 Order. Tariff Filing System, containing the rates set forth in the Appendix to the Commission's June 6, 2023 Order. 3. All other provisions of the Commission's May 3, 2023 Order not in conflict with this Order remain in effect. 4. This case is closed and removed from the Commission's docket.
06/29/23	Mike D Sanford Lake Village Water Association Response to June 6, 2023 Order in Case No. 2023- 00107.
06/12/23	Mike D Sanford Lake Village Water Association Construction Notice- 7 Day
06/06/23	Order Entered: 1. The rates appearing in the Appendix to this Order are approved for service rendered from May 3, 2023, the date the Commission approved the application in this proceeding, until the Phase 2 rates become effective on October 4, 2023. 2. On or before June 30, 2023, Lake Village Water shall file with the Commission an explanation of how it will ensure the rates approved for service rendered on or after May 3, 2023, are properly charged to its customers.
05/23/23	Mike D Sanford Lake Village Water Association, Inc. Supplemental Response to Order for Case No. 2023-00107
05/03/23	Final Order Entered: 1. Lake Village Water is granted a CPCN for the proposed project as submitted. 2. Lake Village Water's proposed plan of financing is approved. 3. Lake Village Water is authorized to execute the RD loan as provided. 4. The proceeds of the loan shall be used only for the purposes specified in Lake Village Water's application. 5. Lake Village Water shall obtain approval from the Commission prior to performing any additional construction not expressly authorized by this Order. 6. Lake Village Water shall file with the Commission documentation of the total costs of this project, including the cost of construction and all other capitalized costs (e.g., engineering, legal, and administrative), within 60 days of the date that construction is substantially completed. Construction costs shall be classified into appropriate plant accounts in accordance with the Uniform System of Accounts for water utilities prescribed by the Commission. 7. Lake Village Water shall file a copy of the "as-built" drawings and a certified statement from the engineer that the construction has been satisfactorily completed in accordance with the contract plans and specifications within 60 days of substantial completion of the construction certified herein. 8. Lake Village Water shall notify the Commission in writing one week prior to the actual start of construction and at the 50 percent completion point.
04/05/23 04/03/23	No deficiency letter Mike D. Sanford Lake Village Water Association, Inc. Lake Village Water Association Contract 14 Distribution System Improvement Project- Application for Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity
03/28/23 03/28/23	Acknowledge Receipt of Filing Lake Village Water Association, Inc. Notice of Intent to File an Application for a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity to Construct and Finance a Project, Funded by USDA, Rural Development pursuant to the Provisions of KRS 278.023 and KRS 278.020 Using Electronic Filing Procedures